
The title of trans magazin #38 is 
«Reproduction». In choosing this theme 
we were motivated by a number of 
topics. Reproduction with respect to 
the creation of social, institutional, 
Professional identities. Reproduction 
as a strategy of replication, and the 
possibilities emerging from the differ- 
ence between original and copy. 
We were interested in labour as part 
of social reproduction, female labour, 
architectural labour, capitalist work. 
We were prompted to explore the idea 
that collectively we are in a continu- 
ous process of making our world, and 
if we find shared aims, it is in our pow- 
er to change what is reproduced.

Ultimately, the ränge of proposals we 
received was much broader and 
addressed topics beyond what we had 
considered. In choosing which to 
develop, we were interested in propo- 
sitional visions, not mere critique. 
We were interested in making a mag- 
azine which could serve as a tool as 
much as it can be taken in as content 
to be enjoyed, and we trust and be- 
lieve that at least as a small contribu- 
tion, this was successful. We would 
like to thank the authors, interviewees, 
and our colleagues who made the 
production of this edition of trans such 
a pleasure. We hope you will enjoy it 
too, and use it.

Ella Eßlinger, Noe Lafranchi, Blanka Dominika Major, Jeremy Waterfield



8
11
18 
23 
27 
32

38 
42 
47 
55 
59 
64

70 
73 
77 
99 
105
109 
115

123

129

136 
141 
145

156

trans magazin, issue 38—Reproduction Table of contents

Chapter I

AI Query for Editorial by Martin Jung
Die vielen Leben des Saffa-Pavillons von Berta Rahm 
Reproduced Bits
A Copy without Original
Democastisation of Art
A Conversation with Trajal Harrell

GPT-3 EN
Sonja Flury DE
Maarten Delbeke, Benoit Seguin EN
Nora Molari, Franceline Saby EN
Francesco Battaini, Felicia Liang EN
trans magazin EN

Chapter II

Versuch, einen Platz in Zürich zu erfassen 
Ein Gespräch mit Felix Lehner
Reproduction of Music: A Multiplied Time-Space 
The Mnemosyne Atlas as Time Complication 
Let Your Love Be Like the Wasp and the Orchid 
The Reproduction of Prebiotic Soup

Joshua Guiness DE
trans magazin DE
Michael Hoi Ming Du, Yiran Zhang EN
Yann Salzmann EN
Blerta Axhija, Nina Guyot EN
Beatriz Klettner Soler EN

Chapter III

An Autonomous Form for the Labour of Love 
Ein Gespräch mit Jacqueline Badran
Eric Vial: L'Atelier 
Wollten wir nicht schon längst arbeitslos sein? 
Wir müssen über Babys sprechen!
Shifting Grounds
Work is Over

Sara Davin Omar EN
trans magazin DE
Thea Giglio & Pierre Benoit EN
Jakob Walter DE
Tatjana Lisa Blaser DE
Hannes Langguth EN
Lowis Gujer, Emma Linden EN

Chapter IV

When Objects Seduce: Reproduction 
in the Architectural Design Studio
Please Do Not Feed the Pigeons

A Conversation with Freek Persyn and Falma Fshazi 
Found in Translation
The Glossary Project

Kim Norgaard Helmersen EN

Valerio Ciaccia, Marco Veneri EN
(Watching Ourselves Watched)
trans magazin EN
Aurelie Dupuis, Zoe Lefevre EN
Linda Dannesboe Sjoqvist,Gabriel Eggenschwyler, EN 
Martina Hügli, Amy Perkins, Emanuel Pulfer, 
Nicolas Wild, trans magazin

Notes


