The title of trans magazin #38 is «Reproduction». In choosing this theme we were motivated by a number of topics. Reproduction with respect to the creation of social, institutional, Professional identities. Reproduction as a strategy of replication, and the possibilities emerging from the difference between original and copy. We were interested in labour as part of social reproduction, female labour, architectural labour, capitalist work. We were prompted to explore the idea that collectively we are in a continuous process of making our world, and if we find shared aims, it is in our power to change what is reproduced.

> Ultimately, the ränge of proposals we received was much broader and addressed topics beyond what we had considered. In choosing which to develop, we were interested in propositional visions, not mere critique. We were interested in making a magazine which could serve as a tool as much as it can be taken in as content. to be enjoyed, and we trust and believe that at least as a small contribution, this was successful. We would like to thank the authors, interviewees, and our colleagues who made the production of this edition of trans such a pleasure. We hope you will enjoy it too, and use it.

## Chapter I

8 11 18 23 27 32	Al Query for Editorial by Martin Jung Die vielen Leben des Saffa-Pavillons von Berta Rahm Reproduced Bits A Copy without Original Democastisation of Art A Conversation with Trajal Harrell	GPT-3 Sonja Flury Maarten Delbeke, Benoit Seguin Nora Molari, Franceline Saby Francesco Battaini, Felicia Liang trans magazin	EN DE EN EN EN
38 42 47 55 59 64	Chapter II  Versuch, einen Platz in Zürich zu erfassen Ein Gespräch mit Felix Lehner Reproduction of Music: A Multiplied Time-Space The Mnemosyne Atlas as Time Complication Let Your Love Be Like the Wasp and the Orchid The Reproduction of Prebiotic Soup	Joshua Guiness trans magazin Michael Hoi Ming Du, Yiran Zhang Yann Salzmann Blerta Axhija, Nina Guyot Beatriz Klettner Soler	DE DE EN EN EN
70 73 77 99 105 109 115	Chapter III  An Autonomous Form for the Labour of Love Ein Gespräch mit Jacqueline Badran Eric Vial: L'Atelier Wollten wir nicht schon längst arbeitslos sein? Wir müssen über Babys sprechen! Shifting Grounds Work is Over	Sara Davin Omar trans magazin Thea Giglio & Pierre Benoit Jakob Walter Tatjana Lisa Blaser Hannes Langguth Lowis Gujer, Emma Linden	EN DE EN DE DE EN
123 129 136 141 145	Chapter IV  When Objects Seduce: Reproduction in the Architectural Design Studio Please Do Not Feed the Pigeons  A Conversation with Freek Persyn and Falma Fshazi Found in Translation The Glossary Project	Kim Norgaard Helmersen  Valerio Ciaccia, Marco Veneri (Watching Ourselves Watched) trans magazin Aurelie Dupuis, Zoe Lefevre Linda Dannesboe Sjoqvist,Gabriel Eggenschwyler Martina Hügli, Amy Perkins, Emanuel Pulfer, Nicolas Wild, trans magazin	EN EN EN EN EN

156 Notes